
7.15 Book talk by Hypatia
Thompson
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0+ Mantovani and his Orch-
estra,
"Adios Muchachos" (Raven)
8.3 "Bright Horizon"
8.30 "Blind Man’s House’: A
novel by Hugh Walpole
8.66 Richard Leibert (organ),
"Sweet Stull"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary
9.26 Prayer
9.30 Salon Orchestra,
"The Dream Melody"
9.34 ‘Lady of the Heather"
10. 0 Harry James Show (U.S.A.
programme)
10.16 Dance music
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GNZO) BenEoIN |1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
New York Philharmonic Orches-
tra (Artur Rodzinski), ‘"‘Inva-sion" (Bernard Rogers), Fiftn
Symphony (Beethoven) (U.S.A.
programme)
8.45 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)
8.48 Lili Krauss (pianist),
"Landler," Op, 18 (Schubert) |

8.52 Viadimir Rosing (tenor)
8.55 Gaspar Cassado (’cellist),
Melodie, Op, 42, No. 3 (Tchai-
kovski)
9. 0 The New York Philhar-
monic Orchestra, Violin Con-
certo (Bartok), (Soloist, Tossy
Spivakovsky)
9.30 Excerpts from Opera and
Classical Music
10. O At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

AN 424 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
412. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
6. O Children’s session: Famous
Names: Sir Christopher Wren
5.46 Tunes of the Day6.0 "Science Lifts the Veil:
Viruses and Disease" (Dr. C. H.
Andrewes)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Famous Women; Cleopatra
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Studio recital by Mattie
Fearnley (contralto)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Red Streak"

8.26 Music of the Royal Marines
(BBC programme)
as
Dances from "Merrie Eng-

and’’ E

8.46 "The Empire That Folded
Up": A Simple Story withMusic
8.57 Station notices8.53 "Savoy Cavalcade"
9. 0 Newsreel with War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 Musical interlude
9.33 Spotlight Parade of Songs
10. 3 Close down

"4, DUNEDIN
1010 ke. 297 m.

6. Op.m. Recordings7.0 ‘The Smile Family
8. 0 "Hansel and Gretel"
8.30 Favourites in Rhythm
9. 0 Mid-week Function
40. 0 Records at random
10.46 Close down

Wednesday. August 23
1ZB AUCKLAND

1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy "
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 The Friendly Road (Uncle
Tom)
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Adventures of Jane Arden
10.30 How Green Was My Valley
10.45 Big Sister
12. 0 Lunch music
12.30 p.m. The Shopping Reporter(Sally)
London News
1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
The Editor’s Daughter
Linda’s First Love
The Home Service session

(Gran)4.30 Health and Beauty session
(Marina)
5. 0 The Junior Quizz6.0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again
6.15 London News
6.30 Time Out with Ted Steele
(last broadcast)
7. 0 Those Who Serve: British
Secret Service
7.15 Officer Crossby
7.30 Commando Story
7.45 Keyboardkraft (ric and
Thea) \

8. 5° War Correspondent: Sui-
cide Lane
8.20 Susan Lee
8.45 Baffles
9. 0 Their Finest Hour
410. 0 Behind the Microphone
10.15 The Xavier Cugat Show
41. 0 London News
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6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 We Were Young
10.30 How Green Was My Valley10.45 Big Sister
12. Mid-day melody menu
12.
my
hem. The Shopping Reporter
Romance of Music
London News
The Editor’s DaughterLinda’s First Love
Home Service session
Musical Programme
Health and Beauty session
The Junior Quizzin Lone Ranger Rides
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6.30 Bachelor’s Children
7. 0 Those Who Serve: Wild
Jack Howard
7.15 Officer Crossby7.30 Commando Story7.45 Nightcap Yarns
8. 5 -War Correspondent: Mus-
solini’s Malta
8.20 Susan Lee
8.45 King of Quizz
9. 0 Their Finest Hour
10. O Listeners’ Request session
411. 0 London News

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health talk
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Rebecca
10.45 Big SisterLunchtime fare12. 0
12.30p.m. Shopping Reporter1.15 London News2.0 The Editor’s Daughter2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30
(Nanc
3.30
The Home Service session
y)Off the Beaten Track

(Teddy Grundy)4.30 ealth and Béauty session
(Joan)5.06.0 The Junior QuizzThe Lone Ranger Rides

7
ain!
London News
Gems from the Opera
Those Who Serve: Mar-
Chiang Kai-ShekThe Green Hornet
Commando Story
Josephine, Empress’ ofFrance

8.5 War Correspondent: Une
dated France
8.20 Susan Lee
8.45 One Man’s Family
9. 0 Their Finest Hour
10. 0 The Toff: 3ZB’s Racing
Reporter
10.15 Melody and Rhythm
11. 0 London News
11.15 The Sammy Kaye Show

4ZB san ae m.
, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
Health Talk
Aunt DaisyCurrent Ceiling Prices
Judy and Jane
The Film Forum
Rebecca
Big Sister
Lunch hour tunes
p.m. The Shopping Reporter

ri essie)
-15 London News
2. 0 The Editor’s Daughter
2.15 Linda’s First Love2.30 The Home Service session
gWorse)Those Happy Gilmans
3.30 Health and Beauty session
4.50 The Children’s session
4.52 Did You Ever Wonder?
5. © The Junior Quizz6.0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again!
6.15 London News
6.30 Miss Portia Intervenes
7. 0 Those Who Serve: Madamere Kai-Shek
7.15 he Green Hornet
7.30 Commando Stor
7.45 Places in the News
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8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
8. 5 War Correspondent: ‘The
Last Command
8.20 Susan Lee
8.45 The Hunchback of Ben Ali
9. 0 Their Finest Hour
10. 0 Your Cavalier
10.30 The Sammy Kaye Pro-
gramme
11. 0 London News

27, PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health talk
9. 0-98.30 Good Morning!
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
5.45 p.m. Dinner music
6.15 London News

7.15 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again!
.380 Personalities on Parade
45 Commando Story
5 For Ever Young
.20 Susan Lee45 Songs of Yesteryear
ts) Finest Hour
30 The Motoring session
0 Close downO00
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DANCES

126HONTE1
Can YOU dance and if S0, can you do26 dances? If Vou cant, we invite Sou to
send Tor Cull details of the Lavelle Home
study Dancing Course_
our Simplilled Tuition in Modern Ballroom and Old-time Dancing shows Vou,
step-by step, how to Waltz-Tango, Barn
Dance Polka, Schottische, Jitterbug; etc:,
etc_ You Can study the Course with Orwithout & partner with OT without music
als0, just as Jou flnd most convenient.
Why not send for ouT literature ? No
obligation incurred; and the Course i8sold under Money-Back Guarantee
OUR COURSE IS MODERATELY PRICED

LAVELLE SCHOOL
OF DANCING

Depta L, P.o: Box 1060, AUCKLAND, C.1.
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